City Population Growth 2020-2024

Albia 3628 0.85%
Bloomfield 2915 2.60%
Centerville 5158 1.50%
Corydon 1522 0.80%
Fairfield 9396 0.36%
Osceola 5419 0.91%

https://datausa.io/profile/geo/bloomfield-ia#:~:text=Between%202021%20and%202022% 20the, %2458%2C047%2C %20a%205.24%25%20increase.



https://datausa.io/profile/geo/bloomfield-ia

Town Facility Charge
Bloomfield

Albia

Centerville

Corydon

Osceola

Fairfield

Price/KwH Standard
$20.00 0.135/kwh
$42.00 .112/kwh
$13 .9969/kwh summer .11685/kwh winter
$13.00 .9969/kwh summer .11685/kwh winter
$13.00 .9969/kwh summer .11685/kwh winter
$13.00 .9969/kwh summer .11685/kwh winter

Another way to look at it is with the blended rate and average consumption.
Municipals average have 54 meters/mile

City of Bloomfield:

1521kWh x $0.1350 =$205.34
Facilities Charge = $20.00
Total Invoice (pre-tax) $225.34
Blended rate = $0.1482/kWh

SIEC

1521kWh x $0.0899 = $136.74
5.93kW x $7.09 = $42.04
Facilities Charge = $43.00
Total Invoice (pre-tax) $221.78
Blended Rate = $0.1458/kWh

Alliant - This is their published tariff rates
500kWh x $0.09969 = $49.85

700kWh x $0.07721 = $54.05

321kWh x $0.03932 = $12.62

(1521kWh = $116.52)

Averages 2.83 meters/mile

Averages 28 meters/mile

1521 x $0.06317 = $96.08 (5 additional per kWh charges)

Facilities charge = $13.25 (Month with 31 days)

Total Invoice (pre-tax) = $225.85

Blended Rate = $.1485/kWh 7% increase 10/24 = .158395/kWh

Chariton Valley
Blended Rate = $.14/kWh Blended Rate

Provider

Southem lowa Electric
Chariton Valley

Alliant

Alliant

Alliant

Alliant

Alliant increase of 7.7% in October 2024
Alliant increase of 7.7% in October 2024
Alliant increase of 7.7% in October 2024
Alliant increase of 7.7% in October 2024

1.01/kwh summer .11780/kwh winter
1.01/kwh summer .11780/kwh winter
1.01/kwh summer .11780/kwh winter
1.01/kwh summer .11780/kwh winter



Town
Centenville
Centerville
Centenvile

Bloomfield

Bloomfield
Bloomfield

Fairfield

Fairfield

Fairfield

Osceola

Osceola
Osceola

Usage
1000 gallons.
2000 gallons
3000 gallons

1000 gallons.
2000 gallons
3000 gallons

1000 gallons.
2000 gallons
3000 gallons

1000 gallons.
2000 gallons
3000 gallons

1000 gallons.
1000 gallons.
2000 gallons:
2000 gallons
3000 gallons

1000 gallons.
2000 gallons
3000 gallons

Cost per gallon of Cubic Feat Total
0.3691/CF + $76.51
0.3691/CF + 76,51
0.3691/CF + $76.51

No charge $30 Facilty Fee
$30 + $10.50/1000gallons.
$30 + $10.50/1000gallons.

$31.95 up to 2500 Gallons
$31.95 up to0 2500 Gallons
$34.45 for 3000 gallons
$30 up to 2500 gallons
$30 up to 2500 gallons
37 for 3000 gallons.
0591 + 6% wet tax rate + 9,85 base
0591 + 6% wet tax rate + 9,85 base
0591 + 6% we tax rate + 9.85 base
$11.18/1,000 gallons Min. 2,000 gallons + $61 surcharge

$11.18/1,000 gallons Min. 2,000 gallons
$11.18/1,000 gallons Min. 2,000 gallons + $6/1000 gallor

$86.37
$91.31

$30.00

$51.00

§31.95

$31.95
§34.45

$17.75

25,65

$33.55

$114.23

s119.78
§125.30

6% wettax  Sewer rates

$54 up 2500 gallons
$54 up 2500 gallons
$62.64 for 3000 gallons

$1.06 §22.76 base + .0751/CF
$45.32 base + 1502/CF
$1.54 $22.76 base + .0751/CF
$45.32 base + .1502/CF
$2.01 §22.76 base + .0751/CF
$45.32 base + 1502/CF

$80.43
$86.37
$91.31

$50.00
$62.50
$75.00

$41.58

$44.11

$11.1811000 gallons Min. 2000 gallc
$11.1811000 gallons Min. 2000 gallc
$11.1811000 gallons Min. 2000 gallc

‘Sewer Total

§54.00
§54.00
62.64

§32.80
$65.40
$42.83
$85.48
$52.88
10555

§22.36
§22.36
$33.54

Total Water and Sewer
$160.86
$172.86
$18262

$80.00
$101.00
$126.00

$51.61
$84.21
§70.02
$111.13
$88.44
$130.11

$136.59
$142.14
$158.84

Fairfield: The rates are dependent on the area of town you live in. Most areas are at a higher rate.



Town
Osceola
Bloomfield
Albia
Corydon
Fairfield
Centerville

https://dom.iowa.gov/local-government/city-resources#city-data

Rate FY 24 Median Income% of Median income

14.709
18.286
18.453
16.83
16.9
17.933

$55,208
$58,407
$58, 594
$52, 500
$44,247
$42,064

0.0266
0.0313
0.0315
0.0321
0.0382
0.0426


https://dom.iowa.gov/local-government/city-resources
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