City	Population	Growth 2020-2024
Albia	3628	0.85%
Bloomfield	2915	2.60%
Centerville	5158	1.50%
Corydon	1522	0.80%
Fairfield	9396	0.36%
Osceola	5419	0.91%

 $\underline{https://datausa.io/profile/geo/bloomfield-ia\#:\sim:text=Between\%202021\%20and\%202022\%20the,\%2458\%2C047\%2C\%20a\%205.24\%25\%20increase.}$ 

Town Bloomfield Albia Centerville Facility Charge

 
 Price/KwH Standard
 Provider

 \$20.00.0 135/kwh
 Southem lowa Electric

 \$42.00.0 112/kwh
 Chariton Valley

 \$13.9969/kwh summer .11685/kwh winter
 Alliant

 \$13.00.9968/kwh summer .1685/kwh winter
 Alliant

 \$13.00.9969/kwh summer .11685/kwh winter
 Alliant

 \$13.00.9969/kwh summer .11685/kwh winter
 Alliant
 Alliant increase of 7.7% in October 2024 1.01/kwh summer .11780/kwh winter 1.01/kwh summer .11780/kwh winter 1.01/kwh summer .11780/kwh winter 1.01/kwh summer .11780/kwh winter Corydon Osceola Fairfield

Another way to look at it is with the blended rate and average consumption.

City of Bloomfield:

Municipals average have 54 meters/mile

1521kWh x \$0.1350 =\$205.34 Facilities Charge = \$20.00 Total Invoice (pre-tax) \$225.34 Blended rate = \$0.1482/kWh

Averages 2.83 meters/mile

SIEC 1521kWh x \$0.0899 = \$136.74 5.93kW x \$7.09 = \$42.04 Facilities Charge = \$43.00

Total Invoice (pre-tax) \$221.78

Blended Rate = \$0.1458/kWh

Averages 28 meters/mile Alliant - This is their published tariff rates

Alliant - This is their published tariff rates

500kWh x \$0.09969 = \$49.85

700kWh x \$0.09969 = \$49.85

700kWh x \$0.09721 = \$54.05

221kWh x \$0.09302 = \$12.62

(1521kWh = \$116.52)

1521 x \$0.06317 = \$96.08 (5 additional per kWh charges)

Facilities charge = \$13.25 (Month with 31 days)

Total Invoice (pro-tax) = \$2255

Blended Rate = \$.1485/kWh 7% increase 10/24 = .158395/kWh

Chariton Valley
Blended Rate = \$.14/kWh Blended Rate

Town	Usage	Cost per gallon of Cubic Feet	Total	6% wet tax	Sewer rates	Sewer '	Total Total Water and Sewer	
Centerville	1000 gallons	0.3691/CF + \$76.51		\$80.43		\$80.43	\$160	86
Centerville	2000 gallons	0.3691/CF + \$76.51		\$86.37		\$86.37	\$172	86
Centerville	3000 gallons	0.3691/CF + \$76.51		\$91.31		\$91.31	\$182	62
Bloomfield	1000 gallons	No charge \$30 Facility Fee		\$30.00		\$50.00	\$80	00
Bloomfield	2000 gallons	\$30 + \$10.50/1000gallons		\$40.50		\$62.50	\$101	00
Bloomfield	3000 gallons	\$30 + \$10.50/1000gallons		\$51.00		\$75.00	\$126	00
Albia	1000 gallons	\$31.95 up to 2500 Gallons		\$31.95		\$41.58	\$75	95
Albia	2000 gallons	\$31.95 up to 2500 Gallons		\$31.95		\$41.58	\$75	95
Albia	3000 gallons	\$34.45 for 3000 gallons		\$34.45		\$44.11	\$81	13
Corydon	1000 gallons	\$30 up to 2500 gallons		\$30	\$54 up 2500 gallons		\$54.00 \$84	00
Corydon	2000 gallons	\$30 up to 2500 gallons		\$30	\$54 up 2500 gallons		\$54.00 \$84	
Corydon	3000 gallons	\$37 for 3000 gallons		\$37	\$62.64 for 3000 gallons		62.64 \$99	64
								Fairfield: The rates are dependent on the area of town you live in. Most areas are at a higher rate.
Fairfield	1000 gallons	.0591 + 6% wet tax rate + 9.85 base		\$17.75 \$1	.06 \$22.76 base + .0751/CF		\$32.80 \$51	61
	1000 gallons				\$45.32 base + .1502/CF		\$65.40 \$84	21
Fairfield	2000 gallons	.0591 + 6% wet tax rate + 9.85 base		\$25.65 \$1	.54 \$22.76 base + .0751/CF		\$42.83 \$70	02
	2000 gallons				\$45.32 base + .1502/CF		\$85.48 \$111	13
Fairfield	3000 gallons	.0591 + 6% wet tax rate + 9.85 base		\$33.55 \$2	.01 \$22.76 base + .0751/CF		\$52.88 \$88	44
					\$45.32 base + .1502/CF		105.55 \$139	11
Osceola	1000 gallons	\$11.18/1,000 gallons Min. 2,000 gallons + \$61 surchs	arge	\$114.23	\$11.18/1000 gallons Min. 2		\$22.36 \$136	
Osceola	2000 gallons	\$11.18/1,000 gallons Min. 2,000 gallons		\$119.78	\$11.18/1000 gallons Min. 2		\$22.36 \$142	
Osceola	3000 gallons	\$11.18/1,000 gallons Min. 2,000 gallons + \$6/1000 ga	allor	\$125.30	\$11.18/1000 gallons Min. 2	2000 gallo	\$33.54 \$158	84

Town	Rate FY 24 M	ledian Income% of	Median income
Osceola	14.709	\$55,208	0.0266
Bloomfield	18.286	\$58,407	0.0313
Albia	18.453	\$58, 594	0.0315
Corydon	16.83	\$52, 500	0.0321
Fairfield	16.9	\$44,247	0.0382
Centerville	17.933	\$42,064	0.0426

https://dom.iowa.gov/local-government/city-resources#city-data

Tions by Projection (Repeat to Invest)
Farted
Concols
Controlle
Co